

## An Appeal Under Section 19 (3) of RTI Act, 2005.

## APIC-No.529/2022(Appeal)

Dated 06th Oct' 2022.

Sh. Takheng Lamnio, Gohpur, Near KV2 School Itanagar, PO: R.K.Mission, PS: Itanagar P/Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh. (M)

9402843687. Pin: 791113.

Appellant

-Versus-

The DLRSO-Cum-PIO, O/o the Deputy Commissioner **Seppa**, East Kameng District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.

Pin: 790102.

Respondent

## NOTICE OF HEARING

WHEREAS, Sh. Takheng Lamnio has filed a second Appeal U/S 19(3) Or Complaint U/S 18 (1) of RTI Act, 2005 against the DLRSO-Cum-PIO, O/o the Deputy Commissioner Seppa, East Kameng District Arunachal Pradesh for refusing to furnish the information regarding/relating construction of foot track from Lamnio to Langchu etc sought by him vide his RTI application dated 06-06-2022.

WHEREAS, Appeal/Complaint has been listed for hearing before the Hon'ble Information Commissioner Mr. Genom Tekseng on 04<sup>th</sup> November' 2022 at 1030 hrs.

NOW THEREFORE, the PIO is directed to appear in person on the above mentioned date and time with all the documents/files upon which you

intend to rely in support of your claims/defense. If for a compelling reasons the PIO is unable to be present during the hearing, he/she has to give reason for the same and shall authorize an Officer/APIO, fully acquainted with the facts of the case.

Take notice that in default of your appearance on the date and time mentioned above the case shall be heard and decided in your absence.

Sd/-(Genom Tekseng) Information Commmissioner

Memo No.APIC-529/2022/2 75 Copy to: Dated Itanagar the 06th Oct' 2022.

- 1. The DLRSO-Cum-PIO, O/o the Deputy Commissioner Seppa, East Kameng District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh. Pin: 790102.
- 2. Sh. Takheng Lamnio, Gohpur, Near KV2 School Itanagar, PO: R.K.Mission, PS: Itanagar P/Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh. (M) 9402843687. Pin: 791113.
- 3 Computer Programmer, Itanagar, APIC, to upload in APIC, website please.

4. Office copy.

Registrar/Dy.Registrar,

Arunachal Pradesh information Commission Itanagar